

Form <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 10/02)	10/02)		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMI U.S. Patent and Tradema
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	PATENT	rs only	
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥			<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner	r of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached ori	iginal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	1.20.02	2. Name and address	<b>3</b> , , ,
Veriety Widget Products Inc	6 30°()	Name: DynaFlex In	
Variety Widget Products, Inc.	-	Internal Address:	- Control of the cont
	homen homen		en de la companya de
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies	) attached? Yes V No		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
✓ Assignment	Merger	Stroot Address: 140	01 N. Kraemer Blvd STE B
Security Agreement	Change of Name	Street Address	
Other			
	<del></del>	City: Anaheim	State: CA Zip: 92806
06/25/2003		Oity 414110111	OtateZip
Execution Date:		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes	
4. Application number(s) or paten	t number(s):		
If this document is being filed to	ogether with a new appl	ication, the execution dat	e of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) N/A		B. Patent No.(s) D	350796, D351436,
		D351437,D3656	612,D381719,D418562,D46
	Additional numbers at	tached? Yes No	
5. Name and address of party to v		6. Total number of appli	ications and patents involve
concerning document should be	e mailed:	7 Total foo /27 CER 2	41)\$ 280.00
Name:Clement Cheng			41)
Internal Address:		✓ Enclosed	
		Authorized to be	e charged to deposit accour
			<del>-</del> ·
		8. Deposit account num	nber:
Street Address: 17220 Newho	pe st. #127	i z spoon adodani Huli	
			en e
City: Fountain Valley State: CA	Zip:		
	חט אטד וופנ	THIS SPACE	Security 1
9. Signature.	DO NOT USE	. THO OF ACE	Care of
g		_	
	M	4100	
Clement Cheng			6/27/03
Name of Person Signin		Signature/	Date
		er sheet, attachments, and docu	

0: FC:8021

280.00 n

PATENT REEL: 014215 FRAME: 0610 Whereas, I, Eleanor Pravitz a key officer and employee of the company Variety Plastics (CA Corp # C1704096 Variety Widget Products, Inc.), own United States Patents D350796, D 351436, D 351437, D 365612, D 381719, D 418562, D 464687; and whereas, I am now the sole owner of said patent, and,

Whereas, DynaFlex International, Inc. CA Corp # C1566555 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the owner Assignor, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patents aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for her own use and hereinafter referred to as "Assignee" whose mailing address: 1401 N KRAEMER BLVD STE B, ANAHEIM, CA 92806, and for her legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Assignor Variety Widget Products, Inc. by Eleanor Pravitz:

Assignee DynaFlex International, Inc. by Tom Smith:

Executed this twenty fifth, 25th day of June

, 2003,

State of California)

County of Los Angeles)

Seal (Notary Public)

CLEMENT CHENG
COMM. #1 258746
Notary Public-California
LOS ANGELES COUNTY
My Comm. Exp. March 31, 2004

RECORDED: 06/30/2003

Acknowledgment: State of California, County of Los Angeles
On June 25th (date), before me, Clencherg (Notary),
personally appeared Eleawer Tom, personally known to me or
proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person
whose name is subscribed to the above instrument and
acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized
capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or
the entity upon behalf of which the person acted executed the
instrument.

PATENT REEL: 014215 FRAME: 0611